

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

MA No. 97/2015

Mst . Dilshada & Ors. ...Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Muzamil, Advocate vice
Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Advocate.

V/s

Abdul Hamid Zargar & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suhail Ishtiyag, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

(ORDER)

Mr. Suhail, learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file power of attorney on behalf of respondent No. 1-4 in the matter. May do so by next date of hearing.

List again on 1st October, 2021.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
7th July, 2021.
"Ab. Rashid"