

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA No. 97/2015

Mst. Dilshada and Ors.

...Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Muzammil Jabeen, Adv. vice Mr. Manzoor A. Dar, Adv.

Vs.

Abdul Hamid Zargar and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Adv. vice Mr. H. Suhail Ishtiaq, Adv.
for R1-4 and R7-10

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

05.04.2022

Mr. Hakeem Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate, appearing on behalf of respondents 1 to 4 and 7 to 10, has not filed the Power of Attorney, same be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

Rest of the respondents have not been served.

In case petitioners are interested in prosecuting the matter, they shall take necessary steps for effecting service upon unserved respondents within a week's time, whereafter notice be issued returnable within four weeks.

List on 01.07.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the next date of hearing.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

05.04.2022

Manzoor