

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA 97/2015

MST. DILSHADA AND OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Muzamil Jabeen, Advocate

Vs

ABDUL HAMID ZARGAR AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

29.10.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents has stated that respondents 1, 2 and 5 have died. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks time to lay an appropriate motion for bringing on record legal heirs of respondents 1, 2 and 5.

List on 12.12.2022.

Interim directions, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.10.2022

Mir Arif