

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA no. 97/2015

Mst. Dilshada and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Muzamil Jabeen, Adv. vice Mr. Manzoor A Dar, Adv.

Vs.

Abdul Hamid Zargar and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
02.06.2023

On 29.10.2022, information was given by the counsel for the respondents to the petitioner that respondent nos. 1, 2 and 5 have died. For substitution of their legal heirs, application has been filed.

Respondent no. 5 has already died prior to that and for bringing on record his legal heirs was already allowed.

Regarding substitution of legal heirs of respondents 1 and 2, application bearing CM no. 7180/2022, has been filed on 06.12.2022. The said application is within time, therefore, for the reasons stated therein, application is allowed, legal heirs mentioned in the application are substituted in place of deceased respondents 1 and 2. CM **disposed of**

Learned counsel for the petitioners to file fresh memo of parties before the Registry within a week's time.

Notice to legal heirs of the deceased respondents 1 and 2, asking them to appear in the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 11.09.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
02.06.2023
"Imtiyaz"