

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA no. 97/2015

Mst. Dilshada and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Muzamil Jabeen, Adv. vice
Mr. Manzoor A Dar, Advocate

Vs.

Mst. Mehmooda and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Adv. vice
Mr. H. Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.09.2023

Fresh memo of parties has not been filed. Same be filed within a week's time.

List on 30.10.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
11.09.2023
"Imtiyaz"