

S. No. 29
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA 97/2015 IA(1/2015[01/2015]) IA(1/2017) CM(7180/2022)

MST. DILSHADA AND OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Muzamil Jabeen, Advocate

Vs

MST. MEHMOODA AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nawbahar, Advocate vice

Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiyag, Advocate for R 1 to 4, 7 to 10

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

30.10.2023

Steps for service upon respondent No. 06 be taken by the appellants within two weeks. Subject to taking of steps, notice be issued to the respondent returnable within four weeks.

List on 18.12.2023.

Interim direction, if any, in force shall continue till next date before the Bench.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

30.10.2023

AAMIR