

S. No. 18
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA 97/2015

Dilshada & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Muzamil Jabeen, Adv.

Vs.

Mehmooda & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar, Adv vice
Mr. H. Suhail Ishtiyag, Adv.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
18.12.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks adjournment to file Power of Attorney on behalf of the LR's of respondents no. 1, 2 & 5 who have been substituted as their LR's vide Order dated 02.06.2023. She also submits that respondent no. 4, namely Mohammad Abdulla Zargar, has also died.

Leaned counsel for the appellants seeks time to move the application for bringing of legal heirs of respondent no. 4, on record, before the next date of hearing, after details being shared by respondents counsel.

List on **01.04.2024**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
18.12.2023
Hilal Ahmad