

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**MA. No. 97/2015
CM No. 1201/2024**

Mst. Dilshada and Ors.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Javid Ahmad, Adv. vice Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Adv.

Vs.

State of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
24.07.2024

CM No. 1201/2024

The application for the reasons stated therein coupled with what has been argued by learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner is allowed. The legal heirs of respondent no. 4 namely, Ruqaya Wido of Mohammad Abdullah Zargar R/O of Bagh Srinagar and Saika W/O Abid Ahmad R/O Mukhdoom Sahib Srinagar are arrayed as party respondents in place of deceased respondent no. 4.

Registry to update the cause accordingly.

CM disposed of.

Let the main matter come up for consideration on 9th October, 2024.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
24.07.2024
"Shamim Dar PS"