

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA No. 97/2015

Mst. Dilshada & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Advocate.

Vs

Mst. Mehmooda & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suhail Ishtiyag, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.10.2024

In this petition there are two set of respondents 1 to 10 are the contesting respondents whereas 11-43 are the proforma respondents.

Out of contesting respondents 1 to 10, the respondent No.1- Abdul Hamid Zargar, the respondent No. 2-Mohammad Maqbool Zargar, the respondent No. 4-Mohammad Abdullah Zargar, the respondent No.5- Abdul Rashid, the respondent No.6-Mst. Misra came to demise.

It seems that with respect to death of the respondent No. 6 by an error of reference it came to be observed in order dated 10.08.2017 that the respondent No. 7 who is Farooq-ud-din Zargar has expired whereas the correct fact is that it is the respondent No.6, Mst. Misra, the mother of the respondent No.7, who had demised and to that extent order dated 10.08.2017 shall stand corrected meaning expiry of the respondent No.6.

Insofar as the deceased respondent No. 1,2 & 5 are concerned, their legal representatives were ordered to be brought on record in terms of an order dated 02.06.2023 and on behalf of the legal representatives of the said three deceased respondents Mr.

Suhail Ishtiyag, Counsel representing the surviving contesting respondents came to cause appearance.

Deceased respondent No. 6 is mother of the respondents 1-5 and as such her legal representative are already on record in the matter.

It is now with respect to the deceased respondent No. 4- Mohammad Abdullah Zargar that his legal representatives came to be impleaded in terms of an order dated 24.07.2024. Mr. Suhail Ishtiyag learned counsel for the contesting respondents seeks to enter appearance on behalf of the legal representatives of the respondent No. 4. Time is granted.

In the meantime, petitioners to update the Memo of Parties by reference to deceased-respondent No. 4 as well by or before next date of hearing.

Interim direction directing status-quo in terms of an order 31.07.2024 directing status-quo to continue until recalled or modified.

List on 6th November, 2024.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
09.10.2024
"Abdul Rashid"