

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA No. 97/2015

Mst. Dilshada & Ors

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Advocate

Vs.

Mst. Mehmooda and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiyag, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2025

Given the fact that both the counsel appearing for the contesting sides are hopeful of an amicable settlement taking place provided some institutional mechanism for mediation comes to play its role, as such, this Court directs the listing of this matter before the Mediation Centre of the High Court, Srinagar Wing.

This Court directs both the learned counsel for the respective parties concerned to get their respective parties/clients before the Mediation Centre on 28.02.2025 for enabling an exercise to settle the matter amicably out of this Court.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
10.02.2025
ARIF