

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA 97/2015 IA(1/2015[01/2015])

MST. DILSHADA AND OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Muzamil Jabeen, Advocate vice
Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Advocate

Vs.

MST. MEHMOODA AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiyag, Advocate

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER

17-10-2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits at the Bar that the matter could not be settled before the mediator.
2. As per the mediator's report dated 18.02.2025, the parties failed to appear before the mediator despite repeated reminders, and consequently, the mediation proceedings stood incomplete due to their non-appearance.
3. List on 03.12.2025.
4. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
17-10-2025
Mubashir