

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA 97/2015

MST. DILSHADA AND OTHERS

..... Appellant (s)

Through: Ms. Muzamil, Adv.

V/s

MST. MEHMOODA AND OTHERS

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Suhail Ishtiyah, Adv.
With Mr. Faisal, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

03.12.2025

Mr. Hakeem Suhail Ishtiyah, Advocate seeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of legal heirs of the deceased respondents. Needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 20.02.2026.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

03.12.2025

Aasif