

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA 97/2015 IA(1/2015[01/2015])

MST. DILSHADA AND OTHERS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Muzimila, Adv

VERSUS

MST. MEHMOODA AND OTHERS

Through: Mr. Faisal, Adv.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

21.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file Vakalatnama on behalf of legal heirs of deceased/respondents. Needful shall be done by next date of hearing.

Record of the trial court be also summoned.

List on 03-07-2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

21.04.2026

Sarvar