

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA 97/2015

MST. DILSHADA AND OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Muzamil Jabeen, Advocate.

Vs.

MST. MEHMOODA AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

03-08-2026

Learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that appellant No. 2 (Abdul Aziz Chaat) has passed away. She seeks time to make an appropriate motion for bringing on record his legal heirs.

Adjourned.

Be listed on 02.09.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

03-08-2026

Junaid